

SCALE IN FEET

_, 2021, I COMPLETED AN ACCURATE SURVEY, UNDER MY DAY OF , 2021 __, 2021, BEFORE ME, A NOTARY PUBLIC WITHIN AND FOR SAID COUNTY, PERSONALLY APPEARED (PRINT NAME), ITS (PRINT NEBRASKA, ON THE DATE LAST ABOVE WRITTEN. AT SUBDIVISION CHAIR OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION C PROPERTIES FINAL PLA⁻ S SECOND S HAUS BDS CHAIR OF THE CITY COUNCIL 0 AU⁻ drawn by: LJW checked by: approved by: QA/QC by: JJA _ (S E A L) project no.: 021-04965 drawing no.: date: _____ 08.27.2021 SHEET CHAIR OF THE CITY COUNCIL of

LEGAL DESCRIPTION A REPLAT OF ALL OF LOT 1, AUTO HAUS ADDITION, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, DAWSON COUNTY, NEBRASKA. SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ON PERSONAL SUPERVISION, OF LOT 1, AUTO HAUS ADDITION, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, DAWSON COUNTY, NEBRASKA, AS SHOWN ON THE ACCOMPANYING PLAT THEREOF; THAT IRON MARKERS, EXCEPT WHERE INDICATED, WERE FOUND AT ALL CORNERS; THAT THE DIMENSIONS ARE AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT; AND THAT SAID SURVEY WAS MADE WITH REFERENCE TO KNOWN AND RECORDED MONUMENTS. JAI JASON ANDRIST, REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR NUMBER, LS-630 **DEDICATION** KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT, THAT TBDS PROPERTIES LLC BY AND THROUGH TOOD BOOTH, ITS (PRINT TITLE), BEING THE OWNER, HAVE CAUSED THE SAME TO BE SURVEYED, SUBDIVIDED, PLATTED AND DESIGNATED AS "AUTO HAUS SECOND SUBDIVISION" REPLAT OF LOT 1, AUTO HAUS ADDITION, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, DAWSON COUNTY, NEBRASKA, AND SAID OWNERS HEREBY RATIFY AND APPROVE THE DISPOSITION OF THEIR PROPERTY AS SHOWN ON THE ABOVE PLAT, AND HEREBY DEDICATE TO THE USE AND BENEFIT OF THE PUBLIC THE STREETS AND UTILITY EASEMENTS AS SHOWN UPON SAID PLAT, AND ACKNOWLEDGE SAID ADDITION TO BE MADE WITH THE FREE CONSENT AND IN ACCORD WITH THE DESIRES OF SAID OWNERS AND LIEN HOLDER. DATED THIS TOOD BOOTH (PRINT TITLE) ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY STATE OF NEBRASKA COUNTY OF _____ ON THIS _____ DAY OF ___ TBDS PROPERTIES LLC BY AND THROUGH TITLE), BEING THE OWNER, TO BE PERSONALLY KNOWN TO BE THE IDENTICAL PERSON WHOSE SIGNATURE IS AFFIXED HERETO AND ACKNOWLEDGED THE EXECUTION THEREOF TO BE THEIR VOLUNTARY ACT AND DEED. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY NAME AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL SEAL AT MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOTARY PUBLIC RESOLUTION

PLANNING COMMISSION APPROVAL THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT "AUTO HAUS SECOND SUBDIVISION" A REPLAT OF ALL OF LOT 1, AUTO HAUS ADDITION, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, DAWSON COUNTY, NEBRASKA, WAS PRESENTED TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA, AT A REGULAR MEETING ON THIS _____ DAY OF ______, 2021, AND WAS APPROVED BY THE PLANNING COMMISSION ON SAID DATE. CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT "AUTO HAUS SECOND SUBDIVISION" A REPLAT OF ALL OF LOT 1, AUTO HAUS ADDITION, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, DAWSON COUNTY, NEBRASKA, WAS APPROVED AND ACCEPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA, AT A REGULAR MEETING ON THIS _____ DAY OF ______, 2021, RESOLUTION NO. ______ DULY PASSED AT SAID MEETING. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA. THAT THE PLAT OF "AUTO HAUS SECOND SUBDIVISION" A REPLAT OF ALL OF LOT 1, AUTO HAUS ADDITION, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, DAWSON COUNTY, NEBRASKA, NEBRASKA, DULY MADE OUT, ACKNOWLEDGED AND CERTIFIED, AND THE SAME HEREBY IS APPROVED, ACCEPTED AND ORDERED FILED AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTER OF DEEDS OF DAWSON COUNTY, NEBRASKA. Mayor ATTEST:

